FEATURES
• 4-20 mADC Signal, 2 Wire Loop
• Small Size is Easy to Install, Enters a ¾”
 NPT Hole and Slides Easily down a 1” Pipe
• Insensitive to Down Hole Pumps
• Ranges From 1 to 2500 Feet of Water
• Signal Cable Lengths to 5000 Feet (1500Meters)
• Lighting and Voltage Surge Protectors

SIGNAL
CABLE
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
00-59101F  22JAN07 The most recent version of this document is available at http://www.deltalevel.com/00-59101.pdf
 BASIC SPECIFICATIONS
Technology:  Silicon strain gage
Cable Length:  Up to 5000 feet (1500M)
Wetted Materials:  316L SS Body, Viton® Seals, Nylon Nose
Supply Voltage:  13 to 35 VDC, 2 Wire Loop
Output Signal:  4-20 mADC isolated, Intrinsically Safe
Adjustments:  Span, from 30% to 100% of sensor range,
    non-interactive; zero from 0% to 15%
suppression
Range: Calibrated to users specifications
Temperature Range:
-20° to +180oF (-30 to +85o C) Continuous
  30° to +130oF (-1 to +55o C) Compensated
 -40° to +220oF (-40 to +105o C) Intermittent
Accuracy:   ±0.25% F.S. or better
Thermal Error:  ±0.01% F.S./ oF maximum
Barometric Effect:   None
Weight: Transmitter, less than 1 pound
 Cable, 1 pound per 25 feet
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT (See Data Sheets)
DC Loop Power Supply:   120 VAC to 24 VDC
Alarm Module(s):   5 amp, SPDT output
Pump Control:   One to Four Pumps
Display:   LCD or LED; with Alarms
THIRD PARTY APPROVALS
CSA (Canada)
NRTL/C (USA)
     Intrinsically Safe
     Explosion Proof
     Environment Proof
 BASIC
TYPE - TYPE
NOSE - RANGE &
SENSOR - FEET OF
CABLE - OPTIONS
MODEL EXAMPLE 591Y
- CN
- G4Y
- 25V - AA
M/N BODY MATERIAL
591Y 316L S.S.
591G HASTELOY “C”
SEALS: VITON®
M/N* FULL SCALE RANGE (H2O)
 FEET METERS
G1 Y
G2 Y
G3 Y
3.5
7.0
17.5
1.0
2.0
5.0
G4 Y
G5 Y
G6 Y
35.0
70.0
125.0
10.0
20.0
40.0
G7 Y 250.0 80.0
G8 Y 500.0 160.0
“Y” = 316L SS FACE IS BASIC;
CHANGE “Y” TO “G” FOR HASTELOY “C”
INSTEAD
M/N DESCRIPTION